## GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH BANGLADESH GOVERNMENT PRESS DEPERTMENT OF PRINTING AND PUBLICATION TEJGAON, DHAKA-1208.

No. 05.82.0000.018.07.036.23-24/431

Date: 67 -02-2024

# Tender Package No. BGP/Indent/2023-24/22, Lot No. 04

Subject: Amendment to this office International Tender Notice No. 05.82.0000.018.07.036.23-24/5189, Date: 26-12-2023 for Supply of 1(one) No. Digital Spot UV Coating Machine and related services.

The subject Tender Schedule is hereby amended to read as under:

### International Tender Notice: Page 6, Serial No.17

Please read, "Last for selling date and time: 22-02-2024 (office working time)." instead of existing entries.

#### International Tender Notice: Page 6, Serial No.18

Please read, "Tender closing date & time: 25-02-2024 at 12.00 P.M." instead of existing entries.

## International Tender Notice: Page 6, Serial No.19

Please read, "Tender opening date & time: 25-02-2024 at 3.00 P.M" instead of existing entries.

#### ITT 14.1(b), Page 41:

Please read, "The Tenderers/Bidders must submit satisfactory machine acceptance documents showing they have past Specific Experience/record in the supply of at least 01 Nos. of Similar machine to any Government Organization in Bangladesh within the last 03 years from the date of publication of IFT in the news paper." instead of existing entries.

#### ITT 36.1, Page 44:

Please read, "The deadline for submission of Tender is "25-02-2024 up to 12:00 PM" instead of existing entries.

## ITT 42.2, Page-44:

Please read, "The deadline for Opening of Tender is: 25-02-2024 At 3:00 PM" instead of existing

## Section 7. Technical Specifications: Page-91

Please read Additional New serial No. 13, "Country of Origin: Japan, American, European Standard"

#### Special Instruction Page 92 Serial No.8:

Please read, "The Tenderers/Bidders must submit satisfactory machine acceptance documents showing they have past Specific Experience/record in the supply of at least 01 Nos. of Similar machine to any Government Organization in Bangladesh within the last 03 years from the date of publication of IFT in the news paper." instead of existing entries.

Special Instruction, Page 92, Serial No. 9: "will be deleted".

All other terms and conditions of the International Tender Notice will remain unchanged.

Har 07.02.2024

(Md. Tazim-Ur-Rahman)
Deputy Director
(Deputy Secretary)
Bangladesh Government Press
Tejgaon, Dhaka.